

MAYOR RACHEL C. NUNEZ

City of Jacinto City

1301 MERCURY DRIVE • PHONE (713) 674-8424 • FAX (713) 675-8525 JACINTO CITY, TEXAS 77029 www.jacintocity-tx.gov MARIO GONZALĘS JIMMY "JJ" RIVAS CARMELA GARCIA ANA DIAZ ALLEN LEE

COUNCIL MEMBERS

CITY MANAGER

JACK D. MANER

JOYCE RAINES

FEBRUARY 11, 2013

THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON CITY ATTORNEY THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2013 AT 6:00 P.M. IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBER ATM DEFOYD 10301 MARKET STREET WITH THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ON THE AGENDA:

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. INVOCATION
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING(S)
- 5. REPORTS OF OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES AND COMMITTEES:
 - 1. MAYOR'S REPORT
 - 2. CITY MANAGER'S REPORT
- 6. NO UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- 7. NEW BUSINESS:
 - 1. FIRST READING OF ORDINANCE 2013-1 GRANTING TEXSTAR MIDSTREAM SERVICES A PIPELINE PERMIT
 - 2. RESOLUTION 2013-1R SETTING GENERAL CITY ELECTION FOR MAY 11, 2013
 - 3. RESOLUTION 2013-2R CREATING EARLY VOTING BALLOT BOARD FOR MAY 11, 2013 GENERAL CITY ELECTION
 - 4. COUNCIL TO APPOINT MEMBERS AND ALTERNATES TO THE DANGEROUS BUILDING BOARD, VARIANCE BOARD AND PLANNING AND ZONING BOARD AS NEEDED
 - 5. COUNCIL TO AMEND BUDGET CODE 15-6732 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$15,000.00 FOR REPAIR TO TOWN CENTER AIR CONDITIONING
 - 6. COUNCIL TO AMEND FIRE DEPARTMENT BUDGET CODE 14-6803 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2,998.00 TO REPAIR OXYGEN GENERATOR
 - 7. WANDA DOWLEARN TO ADDRESS MAYOR AND COUNCIL ABOUT NAMING LANE STREET PARK AFTER FORMER MAYOR RACHEL NUNEZ AND OTHER CITY BUSINESS
 - 8. LARRY SCHION TO ADDRESS MAYOR AND COUNCIL REGARDING CONCERNS IN THE CITY
 - 9. COMMENTS FROM MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC

PAGE 2 - FEBRUARY 11, 2013

POSTED THIS 11TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2013

JOYCE RAINES CITY SECRETARY

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations or interpretive service must be made 48 hours prior to meeting